

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2690/2012

JAI NARAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2691/2012

(With C.A. No. 2692/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2693/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2694/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 680/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 681/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 682/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 683/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 684/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2694/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased respondents.

List again on 6.8.2015.

C.A. No. 681/2013

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the order dated 28.1.2015 of this Court.

List again on 6.8.2015.

As far as the other appeals are concerned the learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 28.1.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, all these appeals shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG