

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2694 of 2012**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 681 OF 2013**

NARAIN S/o PANNA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2694 of 2012**

It is submitted that there are seventeen respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate is appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-5 and filed Counter Affidavit. Certificate of service of Notice has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 11 and 13 to 17. As per Certificate of Service the notice in respect of respondent no. 12 has been received back unserved as she has died. Counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 12 despite this Registry's letter dated 20.09.2013.

Service is incomplete upon respondent no. 12.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 681 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are eleven respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Ajay Chowdhary, Advocate has entered appearance for Respondent No. 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate is appearing for respondent No. 2. Certificate of Service is still awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 11.

Service is incomplete upon respondent Nos. 3 to 11.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
302, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar- I, N.D.- 110091  
2. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate  
308, C.K. Daphtary Chamber, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR