

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2694/2012

NARAIN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 681/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2694/2012

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-5 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.6-11 and 13-17, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent No.12 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the

Signature Not Verified appellant shall within a period of four weeks f

ile an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.08.08

12:33:01 IST

Reason:
said respondent.

.....2

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondent Nos.3-11 is awaited from the concerned High Court. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 16.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB