

T ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2694/2012

NARAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

of granted As prayed on behalf of the appellant, four weeks' time is  
for filing application for substitution in respect  
deceased respondent no. 12.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Raj Rani Negi)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.07.08  
11:15:55 IST  
Reason: