

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2694/2012

NARAIN

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has been unable to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 12 though, he is reported to be dead in the year 2015, as recorded in the order dated 16.10.2015.

In view of the above, the Appeal against respondent No. 12 stands abated.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 03, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2690/2012

NARAIN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only CA No. 2694/2012 is listed before Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 2694/2012

Date : 03-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2694/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant has been unable to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 12 though, he is reported to be dead in the year 2015, as recorded in the order dated 16.10.2015.

In view of the above, the Appeal against respondent No. 12 stands abated.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER